TRANSPORT DEPARTMEN.T
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in

3 Type of Body Solo with Pillion
3(a) Type of vehicle/cateqory Two Wheeler/L1 Category
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cylinders NA
6 Chassis number As applicable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
Fuel used Battery Operated Vehicle
9 H.P./BHP
( ) Maximum Net Power
( b ) Maximum Thirty Minutes Power L.446 Kw @ 42.8 kmph
10. Cubic capacity NA
11. Makers classiflcation e.1x (Battery Operated Vehicle)
L2. Wheel base 1260 mm
Seatinq capacity 2 in all
Colour As applicable
15. ULW (unladen weiqht) 92 Kgs.
16. G,V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certifled by the
manufacturer
245 Kgs.
t7. Number. description, size
and oly ratino of tyres as
dealarad hv tha
ma nufactu rer
Front Axle 90/9O-L2 Bias Ply
Rear Axle l2Ol7O-12 Bias Ply
18. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle (faw) 84 Kqs.
b Rear axle (raw) 161 Kqs.
19. Dimension
a Overall lenqth 1820 mm
b Rear over hanq
c 695 mm
Overall heiqht 1120 mm
e Min. qround clearance 149 mm
Class of vehicle
2.
7
8.
7.667 Kw @ 42.8 kmph
13.
t4.